

LIMITED WARRANTY

Bushnell warrants this product against defects in material or workmanship for the time periods as set forth below. This Limited Warranty does not cover defects caused by any other reason including but not limited to misuse, modification, improper maintenance, accidental impacts, or acts of God such as lightning strike or natural disasters. Pursuant to the Limited Warranty, Bushnell will, at its option, (1) repair the product or (2) replace the product with a new or refurbished product. For purposes of this Limited Warranty, "refurbished," means a product or part that has been returned to its original specifications. No other remedies are offered.

PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY

For a period of one year from the original date of purchase of the product, Bushnell will, at its options, repair or replace with new or refurbished product, the product determined to be defective. This Limited Warranty is invalid if the factory-applied serial number has been altered or removed from the product. This Limited Warranty covers only the non-consumable hardware components packaged with the Product. It does not cover consumables such as batteries, technical assistance for hardware or software usage and it does not cover any software products whether or not contained in the Product.

WARRANTY SERVICE

To obtain warranty service, you must deliver the product, freight prepaid, in either its original packaging or packaging providing equivalent protection to the service facility specified. A dated purchase receipt is required. Some States do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some States do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from State to State.

REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WARRANTY

This Limited Warranty shall apply to any repair, non-consumable replacement part or replacement product for the remainder of the original Limited Warranty period. Any parts or product replaced under this Limited Warranty will become the property of Bushnell. Bushnell warranties all out-of-warranty repairs and purchased consumables for a period of ninety (90) days.



CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR PURCHASE

Have questions about your new Launch Pro?

Technical Support:

bushnellgolf.com/support/launch-pro 800-423-3537 customersupport@bushnell.com



